

Decisions of the Keighley Area Committee on Thursday, 16 November 2023

These decisions are published for information in advance of the publication of the Minutes

Decisions

7. SMART STREET LIGHTING - UPDATE ON PROJECT PROGRESS

Resolved -

- 1. That the progress of the Smart Street Lighting Project be acknowledged, and further updates be welcomed.
- 2. That the Smart Street Lighting Project, and the positive impact for the Keighley constituency and its wards be endorsed.

To be actioned by Strategic Director, Place

Overview and Scrutiny Area – Regeneration & Environment

(Allun Preece – 01274 434019)

8. KEIGHLEY LOCALITY PLAN - PROGRESS UPDATE Q1&2 2023

Resolved -

- That the progress made during the period April September 2023 towards addressing the locality-wide and ward-based priorities set out in the Keighley Locality Plan 2022-25, as detailed in Document "H" at Appendix A, be welcomed.
- 2. That Council officers and partner agencies involved in the progress towards addressing the locality-wide and ward-based priorities set out in the Keighley Locality Plan 2022-25, be thanked for their hard work.
- 3. That the Keighley Area Co-ordinator be requested to present a further Progress Update in six months-time.

To be actioned by Strategic Director, Place

Overview and Scrutiny Area - Corporate

(Jonathan Hayes – 01535 618008)

9. **ALLOCATION OF COMBINED FUNDING 2023-2024**

Resolved -

- 1. That the recommendations for the allocation of funding, as outlined in Appendix C to Document "I" be approved.
- 2. That it be agreed that where decision making on future grant funding is devolved to the Area Committee the Grant Advisory Group be requested to bring recommendations for approval by the Area Committee and that decision is to be reviewed at the beginning of the municipal year.

To be actioned by: Strategic Director, Place

Overview and Scrutiny Area: Corporate

(Jonathan Hayes – 01535 618008)

FROM: Asif Ibrahim

Director of Legal and Governance

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Committee Secretariat Contact: Jane Lythgow, 07970 411623